

## Kellogg's Rice Krispies Squares Marshmallow Snack Bars 4 x 28g

### Ingredients

Kellogg's Toasted Rice Cereal (35%) (Rice, Sugar, Salt, BARLEY Malt Flavouring, Niacin, Iron, Vitamin B6, Vitamin B2 {Riboflavin}, Vitamin B1 {Thiamin}, Folic Acid, Vitamin D, Vitamin B12), Marshmallow (33%) (Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Beef Gelatin, Flavouring), Fructose, Palm Oil, Invert Sugar Syrup, Glucose Syrup, Humectant (Glycerol), Flavouring (contains MILK), Emulsifier (E472e, E472a), Antioxidant (E320)

### Allergens

**CONTAINS: BARLEY, MILK**

### Nutrition

	Per 100g	28g Bar
Energy Values	1787 (KJ) / 424 (Kcal)	500 (KJ) / 119 (Kcal)
Fat	12g	3.4g
(of which Saturates)	7g	2g
Carbohydrate	76g	21g
(of which Sugars)	32g	9g
Fibre	0.9g	0.3g
Protein	3g	0.8g
Sodium		
Salt	0.75g	0.21g
Salt Equivalent		

### Product Description

Brand: Kellogg's

EAN: 5000127730137

Crispy grains of toasted rice cereal covered in chewy melted marshmallow.

### Storage & Usage

Storage: Ambient

Storage Type: Store in a Dry Place

### Manufacturer Address

Kellogg's Careline

Lines open 9am - 5pm Monday to Friday

(UK) 0800 626066 (ROI) 1800 626066

Kellogg's Consumer Services Department,

(UK) P.O. Box 356,

Warrington,

WA4 6XY.

(ROI) P.O. Box 11483,

Dublin 6W.

For more information see

[www.kelloggs.co.uk](http://www.kelloggs.co.uk)

[www.kelloggs.ie](http://www.kelloggs.ie)

Kellogg's,

Orange Tower,

MediaCityUK.